501827613 02/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Precision Combustion, Inc.	09/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Army	
Street Address:	6001 Combat Drive	
Internal Address:	Third Floor	
City:	Aberdeen Proving Ground	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7964023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)861-5157 **Phone**: 4438615236

Email: azza.m.jayaprakash.civ@mail.mil

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Azza Jayaprakash Address Line 1: 6001 Combat Drive

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: APG, MARYLAND 21005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Azza Jayaprakash

Total Attachments: 1 source=7964023#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027746 FRAME: 0785 Precision Combustion, Inc. 410 Sackett Point Rd. North Haven, CT 06473

www.precision-combustion.com

Robert L. Rispoli General Counsel

Tel.: (203) 287-3700; Ext. 225

Fax: (203) 287-3710

mispoli@precision-combustion.com

LICENSE GRANT (AUG 1984)

(a) The Contractor hereby grants to the Government an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, and paid up license under the following patents, applications for patent, and any patents granted on such applications, and under any patents which may issue as the result of any reissue, division or continuation thereof, to practice by or cause to be practiced for the Government throughout the world, any and all of the inventions thereunder, in the manufacture and use of any article or material, in the use of any method or process, and in the disposition of any article or material in accordance with law:

U.S. Patent No. 7,964,023

Date: 21 June 2011

Application Serial No.

Filing Date

together with corresponding foreign patents and foreign applications for patents, insofar as the Contractor has the right to grant licenses thereunder without incurring an obligation to pay royalties or other compensation to others solely on account of such grant.

- (b) No rights are granted or implied by the agreement under any other patents other than as provided above or by operation of law.
- (c) Nothing contained herein shall limit any rights which the Government may have obtained by virtue of prior contracts or by operation of law or otherwise.

1 September 2011

RECORDED: 02/21/2012

General Counsel

Othera Combinetics

Precision Combustion, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 027746 FRAME: 0786